GREATER CHARLOTTE CLUB COLLECTION, 1906

(Small Collections—Clubs and Organizations) 1 folder

ABSTRACT

The Greater Charlotte Club was formed in January 1906 by Charlotte businessmen who were interested in organizing to improve Charlotte. Their slogan was "Watch Charlotte Grow." Ran Preston was selected as the club's first President, and W.T. Corwith, as Secretary. The club proved very successful early on, and was heavily involved in the Meck Dec celebrations. Due to internal disagreements, interest in the organization eventually began to wane, and in late 1912, the decision was made to fold.

This collection includes documents.

ACCESS

This collection is open to the public without restriction. The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material.

PREFERRED CITATION

Cite as: Greater Charlotte Club Collection, 1906, Robinson-Spangler Carolina Room, Charlotte Mecklenburg Library

ACQUISITION

Processed by Hannah Cox, 2016.

REFERENCES

Corwith, W.T. The Greater Charlotte Club, Inception: Purpose: Policy: Some of the Accomplishments.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The Greater Charlotte Club Collection is a small collection formerly from the Ephemera Collection. It consists of a charter, historical information, meeting minutes, a badge, and scrapbook items. The materials date from 1906.

SERIES LIST

CONTENTS BOX FOLDER

Founding Documents, 1906

By-laws of the Greater Charlotte Club, 1906. Clubs Greater

| Certificate of Incorporation, 1906. | Clubs | Greater |
|--|-------|---------|
| Creed of Greater Charlotte, 1906. | Clubs | Greater |
| The Greater Charlotte Club, Inception: Purpose: Policy: Some | Clubs | Greater |
| of the Accomplishments, by W.T. Corwith. | | |